Fiscal Impact Statement
Updated 1/29/2020 to satisfy City Code §219.07

	Department
	Department of Public Works
	Preparer
	Andrea Ketzel, RLA, Senior Project Landscape Architect
	Standing Committee Representative
	Chris Hornstein, Department Director
	Type of Legislation
	Contract Authorization


Description of Legislation
Authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Public Works, to enter into an Agreement or Agreements, or the use of existing Agreements, between the City of Pittsburgh and 1) Juliandra Jones, 2) Najja Moon, 3) Camerin Nesbit, and 4) Mikael Owunna, for the creation and installation of public art at Homewood Park, at a total cost not to exceed One Hundred  Twenty Thousand  ($120,000.00) Dollars.

	Total Cost
	$120,000.00

	Frequency of Expenditure
	☒ One-Time
	☐ Multi-Year

	Funding Source
	☐ Operating
	☒ Capital
	☐ Grant
	☐ Trust Fund

	Is this item budgeted?
	☒ Yes
	☐ No



JDE Account Information
Funds are also available in the Park Reconstruction (BOND) line item, 2019 DELIVERABLE:
Homewood Park – Design

JDE Fund: 40019	
JDE Job. No. 4550000419
Budget Year:	2019
Amount: $120,000.00
Source:	 BOND
Account No. 54205	
Item No. 1419


Additional Operational Costs

Impact on City Revenue
Describe what short- and long-term impacts the initiative will have on the City’s revenues.


[bookmark: _GoBack]

If the resolution authorizes a professional services contract, complete this page:

	Method of Procurement
Select one.
	☒ RFP
	☐ Signed Waiver from OMB
	☐ Amendment to Existing Contract
Do not fill out the rest of the form.



Name of Vendor and Award Justification
Juliandra Jones, Najja Moon, Camerin Nesbit, and Mikael Owunna were selected following scoring and interviews by a Selection Committee as the most qualified applicants due to quality of previous work, experience with community engagement, and execution plan for the proposed artwork.

Other Respondents
9S House Rocks, 82 Concepts LLC, Alien Artifact Studios, Art By Devaugh, Black Mane Studio, C Solano SL, Dailey Mixed Media, Dino Makes Art, Flower House, Geo Vanna Gonzalez Studio, Korey Edmonson, Lori A Hepner, Marlana Adele Vassar, Matt Speck Art, Nailah Studio, Sijra Chen Studio, Stephen Paulovich Studios, The Whole Nine Yards

Selection Criteria
Applicants were scored based on the following criteria: aesthetic quality of previous work, experience working collaboratively, readiness to work in public space, quality and completeness of application materials

Selection Committee Representation
Representatives from: Department of Public Works, Department of City Planning (Public Art & Civic Design Division), Office of Management and Budget, Homewood community, Pittsburgh artist community, Art Commission

Waiver Justification

EORC Synopsis
Waived for EORC review, as the total cost was less than $50,000 for each artist.

	Date Presented at EORC:   N/A
	☐ Approved
	☐ Not Approved



Per §219.07 of the City Code, you must include an electronic copy of the solicitation or your signed waiver with your submission to the Office of Management and Budget.

Attachments
· Please attach any additional documents and/or exhibits.
